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2020 PEW RESEARCH CENTER’'S AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL
WAVE 61 FEBRUARY
FINAL TOPLINE
FEB 4-15, 2020
TOTAL N=6,395

Note on trends: Several questions have been asked both on the phone and online. These are labeled
throughout the topline: “phone trend for comparison.” The extent of the mode differences varies across
questions; while there are negligible differences on some questions, others have more pronounced differences.
Caution should be taken when evaluating online and phone estimates. See report for more details.

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED
ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
ASK ALL:

TRUMPISSUE1 Thinking about important issues facing the country today, overall, would you say you tend to
agree with Donald Trump on... [RANDOMIZE DISPLAY OF OPTIONS 1-4 AND 4-1]

Feb 4-15
2020
19 All or nearly all issues
23 Many, but not all issues
23 A few issues
34 No or almost no issues
1 No answer

PHONE TREND FOR COMPARISON:
Thinking about important issues facing the country today, overall, would you say you tend
to agree with Donald Trump on ...?

Apr 25-May 1 Aug 15-21
2018 2017
19 All or nearly all issues 15
22 Many, but not all issues 18
24 A few issues 21
33 No or almost no issues 45
2 Don't know/Refused (VOL.) 1

ASK ALL:
TRUMPISSUE2 Now thinking NOT about issues, but just about the way Donald Trump conducts himself as
president, would you say you... [RANDOMIZE DISPLAY OF OPTIONS 1-3 AND 3-1]

Feb 4-15
2020
15 Like the way he conducts himself
30 Have mixed feelings about the way he conducts himself
53 Don't like the way he conducts himself
3 No answer
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TRUMPISSUE2 CONTINUED ...

PHONE TREND FOR COMPARISON:
Now thinking NOT about issues, but just about the way Donald Trump conducts himself as
president, would you say you ...

Apr 25-May 1 Aug 15-21
2018 2017
19 Like the way he conducts himself 16
26 Have mixed feelings about the way he conducts himself 25
54 Don't like the way he conducts himself 58
2 [VOL. DO NOT READ] Don’t know/Refused 1
ASK ALL:
TRUMPDESC How well does each of the following describe Donald Trump? [RANDOMIZE]
Not too Not at all
Very well Fairly well well well No answer
a. Fights for what I believe in
Feb 4-15, 2020 26 22 15 37 1
b. Morally upstanding
Feb 4-15, 2020 8 24 23 44 1
c. Even-tempered
Feb 4-15, 2020 6 21 28 44 1
d. Honest
Feb 4-15, 2020 12 24 19 44 1
e. Self-centered
Feb 4-15, 2020 55 25 11 8 1
f.  Prejudiced
Feb 4-15, 2020 36 23 20 19 2
g. Intelligent
Feb 4-15, 2020 26 24 21 27 1
ASK ALL:
PARTY In politics today, do you consider yourself a...
ASK IF INDEP/SOMETHING ELSE (PARTY=3 OR 4) OR REFUSED:
PARTYLN As of today do you lean more to...2
No
Republican Democrat Independent Something else answer Lean Rep Lean Dem
27 29 29 13 1 17 22

2 Party and Partyln asked in a prior survey.
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